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2
14:35

1900 m
34.800 €

Flach

Prix Vodkato
Rennpreis: 34.800 € (17.400 6.612 4.872 3.132 1.392)

For whole, mar (puddle) of 4 years and above having pasdepuis gelded horses and we the included won March 12th, 2025 have Group, 
neither since June 12th 2025inclus one Listed, nor since included September 12th, 2025 has Class 1 (excepted (except) Handicap). Weight: 
56 kg. Horses having since June 12th 2025inclus won has Class 1 classified gold 2 e of one Listed will to carry ( wear ) 1, 5 kg; won some 
Class 1 to either classified 2 e now 3 e of is Group, 3 kg. Enoutre, every winner of one Listed since including December 12th, 2024 will to 
carry ( wear ) 1,5 kg. 

1
1900

Box: 8
ML: 1,5

57.50

Zoom
5j. b W (No Nay Never - Sonnerie)

Trainer: Andre Fabre
Besitzer: Wertheimer & Frere
Züchter: Wertheimer & Frere

Stephane Pasquier

2025: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    31.170 € 2024: 4  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    48.800 €155.870 €
26.11 Deauville 2 57.0 1900 47.600 4,5 M.Guyon Zaydann, Zoom, Vertbois
01.05 Saint-Cloud 3 57.5 1600 130.000 16,0 A.Madamet Tribalist, Vertbois, Zoom
29.03 Saint-Cloud 4 57.0 1600 80.000 11,0 M.Guyon Alcantor, Marhaba Ya Sanafi, Tumbler
10.11 Saint-Cloud 1 57.5 1600 52.000 7,5 M.Guyon Zoom, Blue Brother, Suchet
09.09 Saint-Cloud 1 56.0 1500 38.000 6,4 M.Barzalona Zoom, Chirimiri, Siam Paragon

2
T

Box: 10
ML: 8,1

56.00

Almiro
5j. b W (Almanzor - Hunza Dancer)

Trainer: Philippe Decouz
Besitzer: Ecurie Griezmann
Züchter: Haras De Montaigu

Aurelien Lemaitre

2025: 7  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    52.920 € 2024: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    19.200 €73.220 €
05.06 Parislongchamp 3 59.0 2000 53.000 8,6 A.Lemaitre Motion, Gamestars, Almiro
11.05 Parislongchamp 2 55.0 2000 100.000 21,0 A.Lemaitre Saint Etienne, Almiro, Gamestars
29.03 Saint-Cloud 1 56.5 2000 53.000 18,0 A.Lemaitre Almiro, Thunderspeed, Familiar
19.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 14 58.0 2000 53.000 38,0 Mlle.M.Velon Saint Etienne, Kovel, Alpage
05.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 9 60.0 2150 53.000 17,0 C.Lecoeuvre Good Gift, Grand Balcon, Morsan

3
B

Box: 1
ML: 24,0

56.00

Trabuco
7j. b W (Intello - Tropa De Elite)

Trainer: Gregoire Leenders
Besitzer: Jp.Fichaux
Züchter: Arthur Mendes

Marvin Grandin

2025: 8  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    14.979 € 2024: 10  Starts - 3  Siege - 4  Plätze    117.830 €189.049 €
18.11 Chantilly 6 58.5 2700 24.700 17,0 A.Madamet Pentaour, Kliff Bere, Cassius
25.10 Bordeaux Le Bou 5 60.0 2400 34.800 11,0 H.Lebouc Homo Deus, Aqua Augusta, Harper's Ferry
04.10 Parislongchamp 6 60.0 2500 72.000 69,0 H.Lebouc Mon Ricin, Le Lavandou, Zarraf
12.09 Saint-Cloud 7 57.5 2400 24.700 16,0 C.Demuro Sacred Spirit, Aqua Augusta, Stingray
23.06 Lyon Parilly 5 57.5 2400 60.000 36,0 H.Lebouc Golden Call, Rashford, Le Combat Continue

4
Box: 7
ML: 16,0

56.00

Mister Gatz
4j. b H (Adlerflug - Kanel)

Trainer: Stephanie Nigge
Besitzer: G.Augustin-Normand
Züchter: Ste Entr. Mathieu Boutin Sarl

Thomas Trullier

2025: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    3.323 € 2024: 6  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    54.700 €68.023 €
13.11 Fontainebleau 10 58.0 3000 47.600 51,0 S.Pasquier Bel Et Bien, Le Lavandou, Coetzee
25.10 Bordeaux Le Bou 10 58.0 2400 34.800 5,4 T.Piccone Homo Deus, Aqua Augusta, Harper's Ferry
03.10 Saint-Cloud 6 57.0 2800 47.600 33,0 T.Piccone Bel Et Bien, Goya Senora, Sevenna's Knight
12.09 Saint-Cloud 4 56.0 2400 24.700 9,8 T.Piccone Sacred Spirit, Aqua Augusta, Stingray
19.04 Lyon Parilly 5 59.0 2400 22.000 3,9 T.Bachelot Sir Siljan, Hasta La Vista, Rock Joyeux

5
B T B

Box: 3
ML: 23,0

56.00

Believer
4j. b H (Make Believe - Bravaya)

Trainer: Gianluca Bietolini
Besitzer: O.Ghrghar
Züchter: Rashit Shaykhutdinov

Theo Bachelot

2025: 4  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    18.342 € 2024: 9  Starts - 2  Siege - 3  Plätze    57.850 €82.192 €
17.11 Le Mans 2 56.0 1950 20.100 4,2 T.Bachelot Love Is Gold, Believer, Always Welcome
29.10 Le Mans 7 57.0 1950 34.800 12,0 T.Bachelot Zaydann, Avide, Cambaceres
24.05 Bordeaux Le Bou 5 57.0 1900 60.000 6,4 C.Demuro Dilawar, Climate Change, Bolthole
29.04 Bordeaux Le Bou 1 56.0 1900 22.000 3,7 T.Bachelot Believer, Morphewan, Va S'y Mix
24.11 Toulouse 7 55.5 2400 60.000 5,1 R.Thomas Sirjan, Golden Call, Trabuco

6
B

Box: 4
ML: 13,0

56.00

Drumard
4j. b H (Recoletos - Shabaneh)

Trainer: Eric Libaud
Besitzer: Hyperion Sarl
Züchter: Hyperion Sarl

Leo Roussel

2025: 7  Starts - 1  Sieg - 5  Plätze    34.734 € 2024: 5  Starts - 3  Siege - 0  Plätze    37.000 €74.734 €
15.11 Le Croise-Laroch 2 57.0 1800 34.800 3,6 L.Roussel Climate Change, Drumard, Crew Dragon
24.10 Clairefontaine 1 60.5 2200 30.700 8,4 A.Pouchin Drumard, Swift Flight, Athineos
14.09 Parislongchamp 3 60.5 2200 28.800 9,5 L.Roussel Haviassor, Acotango, Drumard
21.08 Chateaubriant 2 57.0 2650 13.700 2,9 L.Roussel Ker Stormy, Drumard, Marianachic
13.07 Parislongchamp 2 66.5 2400 16.500 3,3 P.Lotout Zulu Warrior, Drumard, Devil In The Sky

7
Box: 2
ML: 14,0

56.00

Rock Blanc
8j. b W (Youmzain - Rock Harmonie)

Trainer: Mikel Delzangles
Besitzer: M.Leurson
Züchter: Micheline Leurson

Ioritz Mendizabal

2025: 8  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    42.980 € 2024: 7  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    38.200 €340.385 €
10.11 Chantilly 1 59.5 1900 50.900 3,8 I.Mendizabal Rock Blanc, Central Park West, Melbora
11.10 Chantilly 2 56.0 1900 34.800 6,1 I.Mendizabal Hypercore, Rock Blanc, Any Moon
20.09 Chantilly 3 56.0 1900 24.700 13,0 I.Mendizabal Will Scarlet, Hypercore, Rock Blanc
05.09 Chantilly 5 54.5 1700 16.500 7,4 S.Chuette Hypercore, Thor Lightning, Grey Infinity
11.05 Parislongchamp 19 57.5 2000 100.000 45,0 I.Mendizabal Saint Etienne, Almiro, Gamestars

8
Box: 9

56.00

Aramis Al Gunay
4j. b W (Best Solution - Antonia Clara)

Trainer: A.Luft
Besitzer: A.Luft
Züchter: Gunay Equestrian Invest Gmb

Enzo Corallo

2025: 8  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    7.100 € 2024: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    369 €7.469 €
08.11 München 2 54.5 2000 15.000 18,0 Mr. Jury Twister, Aramis Al Gunay
05.10 Hannover 6 52.0 2400 15.000 Miguel Lopez Adio, Ja Ich Will, Sword Heart
21.09 Hannover 2 57.0 2000 6.000 Miguel Lopez Aral, Aramis Al Gunay, Lontano
24.08 Hannover 5 55.0 2000 15.000 Miguel Lopez Rose Of England, Inci, Chili Valentino
10.08 Berlin-Hoppegarte 5 52.5 2200 18.000 29,0 Miguel Lopez Mariano, Lorella, Albarola

9
T

Box: 5
ML: 43,0

56.00

What Do You Say
9j. b f W (Sri Putra - Lady Stapara)

Trainer: Daniel Raballand
Besitzer: D.Raballand
Züchter: Roger-Yves Simon

Lukas Deleau

2025: 12  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    537 € 2024: 11  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    750 €64.867 €
29.11 Limoges 6 53.5 1400 7.200 O.Thiebaut Shamabend, Zvalikova, Zoffwaltz
13.11 Fontainebleau 15 48.5 2000 25.900 184,0 O.Thiebaut Princesse Saphir, Handhy, Human Evolutio
24.10 Clairefontaine 7 54.0 1800 16.500 78,0 M.Z .Sahebjan Amedras, Zelman, Galord
06.10 Le Croise-Laroch 9 51.0 1800 14.400 128,0 S.Pedron Antico, Angel Dust, Princedeschamps
22.09 Vichy 8 55.5 2000 12.500 89,0 O.Thiebaut Bech River, Iggy Chop, London Way

10
B B

Box: 6
ML: 13,0

56.00

Merkur
5j. b H [DE] (Kingman - Marketeer)

Trainer: Waldemar Hickst
Besitzer: Stall Grafenberg
Züchter: Ecurie Des Monceaux

Augustin Madamet

2025: 8  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    23.432 € 2024: 8  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    33.875 €95.607 €
06.11 Deauville 4 59.0 1900 34.800 9,1 T.Bachelot Batal Youmzain, Zuna, Oracle
20.09 Chantilly 9 57.5 1900 24.700 6,6 A.Madamet Will Scarlet, Hypercore, Rock Blanc
22.06 Dortmund 5 58.5 1800 55.000 10,0 M.Abik Best Lightning-Next Mine-New York City
05.06 Longchamp 6 57.5 1600 27.000 6,0 A.Madamet Saidi El Fal, Lucky Wine, Hit It
18.05 Köln 2 57.0 1850 25.000 7,9 A.Sanna Petit Marin, Merkur, New Emerald

Wettstar - Tipp:Zoom (1) - Rock Blanc (7) - Believer (5) - Merkur (10)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


